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Information Technology Specialist 11

Department of

Job Type

Fair Employment and Housing

: Full-time

Job Location(s):

' United States

California United States

Job Description:

Under general direction of the Information Technology Manager I (ITM I) the Information
Technology Specialist II (ITS II) functions as the Security Architect over the Civil Rights
Department (CRD) Information Technology Infrastructure. The incumbent is responsible for
supporting the most complex information security technologies and ensuring that they are
following all Federal, State and Departmental Security policies. Serves as System
administrator for all CRD Information Security platforms.

Posting Date:

November 4, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 10, 2022

Contact:

Cristina S Granado
2218 Kausen Drive, Suite 100 ELK GROVE, California 95624 United States

Resume Receipt:

Other (see below)

How To Apply:

Please use the link below to apply for the position.
https://www.calcareers.ca.gov/CalHrPublic/Jobs/JobPosting.aspx?JobControlld=338338

Visual ID:

10200




Law Clerk - KY Dept. of Public Advocacy - Public Defenders
Kentucky Department of Public Advocacy - Public Defenders (Statewide Kentucky)

Job Type:

Full-time

Job Location(s):

Kentucky United States

Job Description:

The KY Department of Public Advocacy is the Kentucky statewide public defender
system. We serve indigent clients in 119 out of 120 counties in Kentucky. We are
currently making early offers to 3L students who wish to join the KY DPA in 2023.

In addition to helping clients pre-trial, we also offer assistance through:

Appeals Branch: assigned all direct appeals of indigent persons who were convicted of a
felony after a trial

Post Conviction Branch: representing clients after conviction in both non-capital and
capital cases

Kentucky Innocence Project: locating and assistance to persons with a claim of both
DNA and non-DNA claims of actual innocence

Juvenile Post Disposition Branch: assisting child clients after disposition of their case

A Law Clerk with the Department of Public Advocacy is a person who has graduated
from an ABA accredited law school and anticipates taking the next offered bar exam in
any state. Law Clerks work closely with Public Defenders with the DPA and will assist on
a variety of law related activities including: court dockets, research, writing, client
communications and preparation for hearings and trial. Current members of any state
bar will also be considered for law clerk positions.

The DPA offers a unique experience to travel to the south and fight against injustice for
clients who are truly in need. Because Kentucky is a statewide system, we also offer
exceptional growth opportunities including 150 hours of education and training in your
first year, mentorship, immediate trial experience, and exposure to the most serious of
offenses and penalties.

Additional information is attached. Please reach out to our recruiter
patti.heying@ky.gov

Current Law Clerk positions are listed: https://dpa.ky.gov/career/

Posting Date:

November 4, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 10, 2022

Contact:

Patti Heying
Recruiter
5 Mill Creek Park Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 United States

Resume Receipt:

Other (see below)

How To Apply:

Current Law Clerk positions are listed: https://dpa.ky.gov/career/

Additional Documents:

Cover Letter

Visual ID:

10201



https://dpa.ky.gov/career/

Staff Attorney or Law Graduate for Unaccompanied Children

ICWC

Job Type:

Full-time

Job Location(s):

San Francisco, California United States

Job Description:

The Immigration Center for Women and Children (ICWC) seeks a full-time
staff attorney for our San Francisco Mission office. ICWC is a non-profit
legal organization providing free and affordable immigration services to
underrepresented immigrants in California and Nevada. ICWC strives to
provide security and stability for children who are abused, abandoned, or
neglected and for immigrants who are survivors of domestic violence,
sexual assault, and other violent crimes. ICWC primarily works with
federal immigration laws that allow marginalized immigrants to apply for
work authorization, humanitarian-based relief, and permanent residency.
More information about ICWC is available at www.icwclaw.org. Starting
salary for a licensed attorney is $72,000 annually.

Duties and Responsibilities:

The staff attorney will collaborate with other attorneys, social workers,
legal and administrative assistants, and interns. They will represent
unaccompanied immigrant children who fled abuse in their home country
and are in or released from, federal Office of Refugee Resettlement (ORR)
custody in Marin County. The attorney will work with social worker and
legal assistant staff who visit ORR facilities to provide Know Your Rights
presentations and legal screenings to the children - Central American
boys, primarily between the young ages of 6-12 years old. This is a
unique opportunity to join the ICWC team as it launches a new program
to serve unaccompanied children.

Duties include conducting client intake, case assessment, and ongoing
case management, researching and drafting legal documents and
attending court hearings in both immigration court and state court. The
attorney will work collaboratively with social services staff to provide
comprehensive wrap-around services to this population. The attorney's
caseload will be a combination of defensive (removal) and affirmative
cases, with a focus on providing relief under asylum and Special
Immigrant Juvenile Status (SIJS) cases. The attorney may supervise law
students and other volunteers.

Requirements:

e Juris Doctor degree

e Either (1) California bar admission or (2) Applicants awaiting the
July 2022 bar exam results

e Spanish language fluency required

Other Qualifications:

e Experience in immigration law practice preferred

e U visa, VAWA, SIJS, and/or asylum experience (including law
school clinic experience and internships) preferred

e Strong writing skills and meticulous attention to detail

¢ A demonstrated interest in low-income legal services and/or a
commitment to immigrants' rights

¢ Ability to work effectively with survivors of domestic violence,
sexual assault or other forms of trauma

Benefits package includes medical, dental, vision, life, and long-term
disability insurance, a retirement plan with employer match, FSA (flexible
spending account for healthcare and commuting expenses), and
reimbursement for preventative wellness activities. Generous paid time
off, in addition to office closures for 13 state and federal holidays and a
week-long winter break.

To apply, please send a resume and cover letter addressed to Directing
Attorney, Jessica Farb.




Posting Date:

November 4, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 4, 2022

Contact:

Denise Macias
634 South Spring Street Los Angeles, California 90014 United States

Resume Receipt:

Email Resume, Online

Default email address for resumes:

jess@icwclaw.org

Additional Documents:

Cover Letter, Writing Sample

Visual ID

: 10188



mailto:jess@icwclaw.org

Assistant Prosecutor

Mercer County Prosecutor's Office (Princeton, WV)

Position Type:

Full-time

Geographic Preference:

Midwest (KY, WV, OH, IN, MI, IL, MO, IA, MN, WI)

Job Location(s):

Princeton, West Virginia (United States)

Description:

Assistant Prosecutor
Mercer County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office — Princeton, West Virginia

Must be a Licensed Attorney in the State of West Virginia that is in good standing
with the State Bar.

Prefer candidates with criminal and/or civil trial experience.

Job Type: Full-time

Pay: Competitive Salary

Benefits:
Health Insurance
Dental Insurance
Vision Insurance
Paid time off

Send a Resume, Cover Letter, and a list of three professional references to Brian
Cochran

Posting Date:

November 2, 2022

Expiration Date:

January 2, 2023

Contact:

Brian K. Cochran

Prosecuting Attorney

120 Scott Street Princeton , West Virginia 24740 United States
https://www.mercercountywv.org/county-government/county-offices/prosecuting-
attorney

Resume Receipt:

E-mail

Default email for resumes.:

briancochranmcpa@gmail.com

Additional Documents:

Cover Letter, Other Documents

ID:

10195



https://www.mercercountywv.org/county-government/county-offices/prosecuting-attorney
mailto:briancochranmcpa@gmail.com

Law Clerk
Mercer County Court House (Mercer PA)

Position Type: Full-time

Geographic Preference: Northeast (ME, NH, VT, MA, CT, RI, NY, NJ, PA)

Job Location(s): Mercer, Pennsylvania (United States)

Description:
Mercer County Court of Common Pleas (Mercer, PA) currently has an immediate

opening for a Judicial Law Clerk. This is a full-time position; 35 hours per week;
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. The successful candidate will be
an employee of Mercer County, subject to the control of the Courts.

There is a comprehensive benefits package, including paid holidays. An
optional health insurance component does require an employee contribution.

The 2022 salary is $41,927.25; extra compensation is available by processing
Protection From Abuse petitions.

The applicant must be a graduate of an accredited law school. If not already
licensed to practice in Pennsylvania, successful completion of the Pa. Bar exam is
required within one year of the date of hire by Mercer County.

Interested candidates should submit the following:

- A letter of interest in the position
- Complete resume
- Law School transcript

- Writing sample

This information may be submitted via email, or regular mail to:

Bo D. McCleary, District Court Administrator

Mercer County Courthouse

North Diamond Street

Mercer, PA 16137

Tel: (724) 662-3800 ext. 2516

Email: bmccleary@mercercountypa.gov

Submissions will be accepted until November 25th, 2022 at 4:30 p.m.

Posting Date: November 2, 2022

Expiration Date: November 25, 2022

Contact: Bo D. McCleary



District Court Administrator
North Diamond Street Mercer, Pennsylvania 16137 United States

Resume Receipt: E-mail

Default email for resumes.: bmccleary@mcc.co.mercer.pa.us

Additional Documents: Cover Letter, Unofficial Transcript, Writing Sample

ID: 10194



mailto:bmccleary@mcc.co.mercer.pa.us

Senior Associate
Smolen Law (Tulsa, Oklahoma)

Job Type:

Full-time

Job Location(s):

Tulsa, Oklahoma United States

Job Description:

Smolen Law, PLLC, seeks an attorney with a minimum of 7 years of
experience handling primarily legal research and writing, and appellate
briefing at both the state and federal levels. The position will consist of
providing briefing and trial support at the trial level and briefing and oral
arguments in the state and federal appellate courts. This is an excellent
opportunity to get hands-on experience at the appellate level. Additional
responsibilities include, but are not limited to: researching legal issues
arising in individual cases, with an emphasis on catastrophic tort litigation
and medical malpractice, and drafting motions and related affidavits. On-
site presence preferred but willing to consider hybrid/remote work
arrangement for the right candidate. The candidate should possess
superior writing skills. Please provide a resume and at least two writing
samples.

Posting Date:

November 2, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 8, 2022

Contact:

Donald E. Smolen, II
611 S. Detroit Ave. Tulsa, Oklahoma 74120 United States

Resume Receipt:

Email Resume, Online

Default email address for resumes:

don@smolen.law

Additional Documents Notes:

Please send a minimum of two writing samples that represent your finest
work. Please feel free to send more than two if you have additional
briefing that you are proud of.

Visual ID:

10193



mailto:don@smolen.law

Associate Attorney
Barr & Morgan

Job Type

: Full-time

Job Location(s)

Stamford, Connecticut United States

Job Description

" We are looking to hire an associate with 0-3 year's experience for a
boutique commercial litigation and transactional firm in Stamford,
Connecticut.

The position requires admission to the bars of both Connecticut and New
York, but most critically Connecticut.

The ideal applicant must have the ability (and willingness) to hit the
ground running because the position will provide immediate responsibility
in State and Federal litigation as well as focused transactional matters.
Moot court experience will prove very helpful. This is a partnership track
position with massive growth potential for the perfect candidate.

Posting Date:

November 1, 2022

Expiration Date:

November 5, 2022

Contact

: John Morgan
Partner
84 West Park Place Stamford, Connecticut 6901 United States

Resume Receipt

: Email Resume, Online

Default email address for resumes

: jmorgan@pmpalawyer.com

Visual ID

: 10090



mailto:jmorgan@pmpalawyer.com

Associate Governmental Program Analyst
Department of Fair Employment and Housing

Job Type:

Full-time

Job Location(s):

Elk Grove, California United States
Riverside, California United States
Oakland, California United States
Los Angeles, California United States
Bakersfield, California United States

Fresno, California United States

Job Description:

The incumbent performs a variety of tasks under the general supervision of the Staff
Services Manager I. The Associate Governmental Program Analyst (AGPA) provides
professional, quality service and accurate information to the public by accepting,
investigating, and resolving the more varied and complex complaints of housing
discrimination, denial of services by a public accommodation, and acts of hate violence
under the Fair Employment and Housing Act, the Ralph Civil Rights Act and the Unruh
Civil Rights Act. This is a full journey-level position.

This is a continuous and year-long posting with the following quarterly cutoffs:
EMPLOYMENT TEAM 2

e January 15
e April 15
e July 15
e QOctober 15

Candidates must have eligibility and submit applications in each quarter by the
cutoff date in order to be considered for that round of recruitment.

In addition to evaluating each candidate's relative ability, as demonstrated by quality
and breadth of experience, the following factors will provide the basis for competitively
evaluating each candidate: Experience in or knowledge of complete investigative
techniques, methodology and/or settlement of complaints. Ability to communicate
effectively both verbally and in writing and establish and maintain cooperative working
relationships with co-workers, members of the public, and display excellent customer
service skills. Ability to operate a computer and knowledge of Excel and Word software
programs. Ability to interpret and apply laws and regulations to specific situations.
Ability to follow oral and written instruction and established procedures. Ability to
gather and analyze facts and evidence; reason logically, draw valid conclusions, and
make appropriate recommendations and participate effectively in investigations and
interviews. Ability to prepare written documents and accurate detailed reports clearly
and concisely. Experience working as a project leader or coordinating the efforts of
representatives on projects. Ability to speak a second language (bilingual) or American
Sign Language preferred, but not required.

Posting Date:

November 1, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 8, 2022

Contact:

Cristina S Granado
2218 Kausen Drive, Suite 100 ELK GROVE, California 95624 United States

Resume Receipt:

Other (see below)

How To Apply:

https://www.calcareers.ca.gov/CalHrPublic/Jobs/JobPosting.aspx?JobControlId=288098

Additional Documents:

Unofficial Transcript, Writing Sample

Visual ID:

9283




CALS Graduate Teaching Fellowships
Georgetown University (Asylum Law Clinic) (Washington DC)

Position Type

: Fellowship

Geographic Preference

: Mid-Atlantic (DE, MD, DC, VA)

Job Location(s)

: Washington, District of Columbia (United States)

Description:

CALS Graduate Teaching Fellowships

Fellowship Announcement

2023-2025 Clinical Teaching Fellowship

The Center for Applied Legal Studies (CALS) at Georgetown Law announces that it
is now accepting applications for its annual fellowship program in clinical legal
education. CALS will offer one lawyer a two-year teaching fellowship (July
2023-June 2025), providing a unique opportunity to learn how to teach law in a
clinical setting.

At CALS, our two fellows and faculty members work as colleagues, sharing
responsibilities for designing and teaching classes, supervising law students in
their representation of clients, selecting and grading students, administering the
clinic, and all other matters. In addition, the fellow will undertake independent
legal scholarship, conducting the research and writing to produce a law review
article of publishable quality.

This fellowship is particularly suitable for lawyers with some degree of practice
experience who now want to embark upon careers in law teaching. Most of our
previous fellows are now teaching law or have done so for substantial portions of
their careers.

Since 1995, CALS has specialized in immigration law, specifically in asylum
practice, and in immigration court and in asylum adjudications by the Department
of Homeland Security. Applicants with experience in U.S. immigration law will
therefore be given preference. The fellow must be a member of a bar at the start
of the fellowship period.

The fellow will receive full tuition and fees in the LL.M. program at Georgetown
University, and a stipend of 57,000 in the first year and 60,000 in the second year.
On successful completion of the requirements, the Fellow will be granted the
degree of Master of Laws (Advocacy) with distinction.

Former holders of this fellowship include Mary Brittingham (1995-97), Andrea
Goodman (1996-98), Michele Pistone (1997-99), Rebecca Story (1998-2000),
Virgil Wiebe (1999-2001), Anna Marie Gallagher (2000-02), Regina Germain
(2001-2003), Dina Francesca Haynes (2002-2004), Diane Uchimiya (2003-2005),
Jaya Ramji-Nogales (2004-2006), Denise Gilman (2005-2007), Susan Benesch
(2006-2008), Kate Aschenbrenner (2007-2009), Anjum Gupta (2008-2010), Alice
Clapman (2009-2011) Geoffrey Heeren (2010-2012), Heidi Altman (2011-2013),
Laila Hlass (2012-2014), Lindsay Harris (2013-2015), Jean C. Han (2014-2016),
Rebecca Feldmann (2015-2017), Pooja Dadhania (2016-2018), Karen Baker
(2017-2019), Faiza Sayed (2018-2020), Deena Sharuk (2019 -2021), and Alison
Coutifaris (2020-2022). The current fellows are Jocelyn B. Cazares and Iman
Saad. The faculty members directing CALS are Andrew Schoenholtz and Philip
Schrag.

To apply, send a resume, an official or unofficial law school transcript, a writing
sample, and a detailed statement of interest (approximately 5 pages). The
materials must arrive by December 1, 2022. The statement should address: a)
why you are interested in this fellowship; b) what you can contribute to the Clinic;
c) your experience with asylum and other immigration cases; d) your professional
or career goals for the next five or ten years; e) your reactions to the Clinic’s goals
and teaching methods as described on its website anything else that you consider
pertinent. Address your application to Directors, Center for Applied Legal Studies,
Georgetown Law, 600 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Suite 332, Washington, D.C.
20001, or electronically to lawcalsclinic@georgetown.edu.

Georgetown University is an equal opportunity affirmative action employer. We are
committed to diversity in the workplace. If you have any questions, call CALS at
(202) 662-9565 or email to lawcalsclinic@georgetown.edu.

Philip G. Schrag



Delaney Family Professor of Public Interest Law
Georgetown University

schrag@law.georgetown.edu

Posting Date:

November 1, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 1, 2022

Contact:

Philip Schrag
37th and O Streets, N.W. Washington, District of Columbia 20057 United States

Resume Receipt:

E-mail

Default email for resumes.:

schrag@law.georgetown.edu

Additional Documents:

Cover Letter, Unofficial Transcript, Writing Sample

ID:

10191



mailto:schrag@law.georgetown.edu

Estate Tax Legal Specialist 12 Month Roster

IRS

Job Type:

Full-time

Job Location(s):

United States

Job Description:

Duties

WHAT IS THE SBSE SMALL BUSINESS SELF EMPLOYED NON-CAMPUS
EXAMINATION DEPUTY OPERATIONSDIVISION?

A description of the business units can be found
at: https://www.jobs.irs.gov/about/who/business-divisions

Vacancies will be filled in the following specialty areas: SBSE, Examination
Operations, Specialty Examination; Estate & Gift/Excise Tax

The following are the duties of this position at the full working level. If this vacancy
includes more than one grade and you are selected at a lower grade level, you will have
the opportunity to learn to perform these duties and receive training to help you grow
in this position.

« Conducts independent field examinations of estate and gift tax returns
involving legal, financial, investigative or other problems of substantial
variety and complexity. The potential tax liability is significant.

 Determines the nature and extent of the examination to be made of
assigned and related returns based on guidelines or information
provided by the supervisor or designated senior employee.

 Assures that all property or interests of deceased persons and all
transferred property of donors are disclosed on assignhed returns and
accurately valued. Applies audit, investigative and valuation
techniques, such as reviewing books and records, analyzing complex
legal documents, state inheritance tax proceedings and probate
records, reviewing appraisals and available valuation data and case
law, and securing and critically evaluating information from third
parties to ascertain the value of includable and transferred property.

« Reviews appraisals prepared by taxpayer's experts and determines the
value of business interests and real estate for estate and gift tax
examinations.

* Analyzes information obtained and determines proper tax liability. This
normally involves research into Federal, state, and local laws and court
decisions to resolve questions regarding what property is includable in
estates, allowable deductions and credits, and transferred property

Qualifications Federal experience is not required. The experience may have been gained
in the public sector, private sector or Volunteer Service. One year of experience refers
to full-time work; part-timework is considered on a prorated basis. To ensure full credit
for your work experience, please indicate dates of employment by month/year, and
indicate number of hours worked per week, on your resume. You must meet the
following requirements by the closing date of this announcement: BASIC REQUIREMENT
: INSTRUCTIONS: BASIC QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS: All GRADES -- SELECTIVE
PLACEMENT FACTOR: To be eligible for this position, at any grade level, applicants must
demonstrate the following: Knowledge of Legal Industry, including legal practices,
federal codes and regulations, and application of complex legal principles to facts. To
meet this requirement, the applicant must demonstrate the following experience:
Substantive knowledge of state and federal laws, judicial decisions and precedents,
legal codes, court procedures, legal practices, legal instruments and documents,
government regulations, executive orders, and agency rules specific to tax
administration and compliance. Exceptional skill in researching, interpreting, examining,
analyzing and applying relevant state and federal laws, regulations, related statutes,
and sub-regulatory guidance, sufficient to produce written reports, relevant forms,
instructions, explanatory publications, legal memoranda, proposed legislation, and
other materials, sufficient to address taxpayer rights and responsibilities, propose tax
legislation or regulation, and issue opinions and/or decisions specific to tax
administration or compliance. In addition to meeting the basic requirement above, to
qualify for this position you must also meet the qualification requirements listed below:
Specialized Experience GS- 11: You must meet one of the following requirements to
qualify at this level. To be qualified for this position you must have successfully


https://www.jobs.irs.gov/about/who/business-divisions

achieved an LL.M. from a full course of study in a School of Law accredited by the
American Bar Association, a Ph.D. or equivalent doctoral degree in Law from a full
course of study from an Accredited College or University, OR A State Accredited Law
School, or a Ph.D. or equivalent doctoral degree in Law, OR A LL.B. or J.D. from a full
course of study in a School of Law accrediting by the American Bar Association, or a
State Accredited Law School, OR Master's or equivalent graduate degree in Law from a
full course of study from an Accredited College or University. AND You must also have
knowledge of the legal industry gained through education and experience working in a
law practice or legal environment as a Litigation or Legal Specialist researching,
interpreting, analyzing, and applying state and federal laws, rules and regulations, and
authoring legal briefs or opinions. Applicants may also qualify with one-year of
specialized experience at, or equivalent to, the grade 9 level (GS-9) working in a legal
environment whereby you provided technical advice on legal requirements, conducted
legal research and analysis, drafted/authored written opinions, decisions, and/or
proposals on matters involving federal tax laws, rules, regulations, and practices.
Experience must be sufficient to demonstrate: Knowledge of Federal tax laws, various
State and foreign laws, judicial decisions, and precedents; Organizing, analyzing, and
managing voluminous case information; Skill in researching and evaluating complex
legal questions involving state and federal laws; Ability to reach a determination and
take appropriate action to impact compliance with federal laws. Specialized Experience
GS-12: You must have 1 year of specialized experience at a level of difficulty and
responsibility equivalent to the GS-11 grade level in the Federal service. Specialized
experience for this position includes: Experience working in a legal environment
whereby you provided technical advice and guidance on Federal tax law requirements.
Experience conducting legal research and analysis on complex Federal and State tax
laws. Experience authoring legal opinions, decisions, determinations, or proposals on
matters involving federal tax laws, rules, and/or regulations. Experience working with
Federal, Gift, and Generation-Skipping Transfer tax laws, including Internal Revenue
Code, Tax Regulations, IRS Revenue rulings and procedures and precedent decisions.
Experience analyzing and adjudicating tax matters, appeals, settlement offers, or
similar work related to Federal tax operations. For more information on qualifications
please refer to OPM's Qualifications Standards. Education For positions with an
education requirement, or if you are qualifying for this position by substituting
education or training for experience, submit a copy of your transcripts or equivalent. An
official transcript will be required if you are selected. A college or university degree
generally must be from an accredited (or pre-accredited) college or university
recognized by the U.S. Department of Education. For a list of schools which meet these
criteria, please refer to Department of Education Accreditation page. FOREIGN
EDUCATION: Education completed in foreign colleges or universities may be used to
meet the requirements. You must show proof the education credentials have been
deemed to be at least equivalent to that gained in conventional U.S. education
program. It is your responsibility to provide such evidence when applying. Click here for
Foreign Education Credentialing instructions.

Posting Date

November 1, 2022

Expiration Date

December 8, 2022

Contact

Demetrius Whitfield
1111 Constitution Avenue Northwest Washington, District of Columbia 20224 United
States

Resume Receipt

Other (see below)

How To Apply

https://www.usajobs.gov/job/686632900

Additional Documents

Unofficial Transcript

Visual ID

10192




Staff Attorney

New Mexico Legal Aid, Inc. (Albuquerque, NM)

Position Type:

Full-time

Geographic Preference:

Southwest (AZ, NM)

Job Location(s):

Clovis, New Mexico (United States)

Silver City, New Mexico (United States)
Santa Fe, New Mexico (United States)
Hobbs, New Mexico (United States)

Las Vegas, New Mexico (United States)
Santa Ana, New Mexico (United States)
Las Cruces, New Mexico (United States)
Taos, New Mexico (United States)

Gallup, New Mexico (United States)
Albuquerque, New Mexico (United States)

Description:

Staff Attorney Santa Fe / Las Vegas
New Mexico Legal Aid (NMLA) provides civil legal services to low income New
Mexicans for a variety of legal issues including domestic violence/family law,
consumer protection, housing, and benefits. NMLA has locations throughout the
state including Albuquerque, Santa Fe, Las Cruces, Gallup, Roswell, Silver City,
Clovis, Hobbs, Las Vegas, Taos, and Santa Ana. For this position, the staff attorney
will handle issues for eligible clients such as: Domestic Violence  Consumer
Issues Public Benefits Family Law  Housing  Other areas of poverty law
The work will include:  Advising clients. Helping them prepare paperwork.
Representing clients in court and in administrative proceedings.  Conducting
community education and outreach to eligible clients and community organizations
as necessary. The attorney position will be based out of NMLA’s Santa Fe office but
will require travel to represent clients throughout Northern New Mexico including
Santa Fe, Las Vegas, Espanola and other surrounding communities and may be
assigned cases statewide, depending on the requirements of the case. Work from
home options are available during COVID and the office recognizes the importance
of COVID safety measures. NMLA offers a very collaborative environment and
support for less experienced attorneys. NMLA handles a wide range of creative,
challenging and complex work. We are looking for highly motivated candidates
who are passionate about and strongly committed to helping NMLA better serve
our client communities. Requirements:  Three years' experience as a licensed
attorney preferred. = Admission to practice in New Mexico required.  Must be
willing and able to travel. Must be able to effectively use computer technology
and remote communications systems, including shared on-line workspaces and
web meeting and videoconferencing software, to effectively collaborate and co-
counsel with staff located in multiple offices.  Excellent written and oral
communication skills,  Ability to manage multiple tasks, manage a caseload and
build collaborative relationships within the staff and the community.  Proficiency
in Spanish is a plus.
Applicants will be subject to a background search. Please do not let this deter you
from applying. NMLA is committed to strong workforce and recognizes that
persons with marks on their record may still be able to perform admirably.
NMLA employees enjoy:

Being unionized

A great work environment

Great benefits including generous leave

Competitive salary
Applicants will be subject to a background check. Please do not let this deter you
from applying. NMLA is committed to a strong workforce and recognizes that
persons with marks on their record may still be able to perform admirably. Pay is
dependent experience. NMLA provides a comprehensive benefits, holiday and
leave packages. For information about NMLA's generous benefits and what it is like
to work at NMLA click here Provide a current resume, three references, and a
letter of interest explaining what you would like to accomplish if you are selected
for this position by clicking here to apply. Salary: DOE, NMLA is an EEO Employer.
Application Deadline: Until filled. Resumes will be reviewed on a rolling basis.

Posting Date:

October 31, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 30, 2022

Contact:

Lisa Sams
Human Resources Administrator



505 Marquette NW, Suite 700 87102 P.O. Box 25486 Albuquerque, New Mexico
87125-5486 United States

Resume Receipt: E-mail

Default email for resumes.: lisas@nmlegalaid.org

Additional Documents: Cover Letter

ID: 10190



mailto:lisas@nmlegalaid.org

Contract Specialist
Department of Energy (Washington, DC)

Job Type:

Full-time

Job Location(s):

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania United States
Golden, Colorado United States

Morgantown, West Virginia United States
Washington, District of Columbia United States
Albany, New York United States

Idaho Falls, Idaho United States

Job Description:

The Department of Energy is responsible for defining and advancing America's energy policy,
technology, and security. Through our national laboratories and distinctive range of program
centers we discover, deliver, and manage the energy breakthroughs that keep the nation and
its economy safe and secure through the 21st century and beyond!

The Department of Energy is seeking motivated and highly-qualified candidates for exciting
positions available in multiple locations throughout the United States.

The mission of the Energy Department is to ensure America's security and prosperity by
addressing its energy, environmental and nuclear challenges through transformative science
and technology solutions.

As a Contract Specialist, you may:

¢ Solicit, evaluate, negotiate, and award contracts with commercial organizations,
educational institutions, nonprofit organizations, and State, local or foreign
governments for furnishing products, services, construction or research and
development to the Federal Government

e Administer contracts by assuring compliance with the terms and conditions of

contracts, including resolution of problems concerning the obligations of the parties

Terminate contracts by analyzing, negotiating, and settling claims and proposals

Analyze and evaluate cost or price proposals and accounting systems data

Plan, establish, or review contracts, programs, policies, or procedures

Formulate and administer policies and procedures to ensure achievement of Federal

socioeconomic goals, such as those affecting small business, labor surplus areas, and

disadvantaged business firms

* Develop acquisition strategies and direct or manage procurement

e Provide staff advisory services in one or more of the specializations in this occupation

You must meet the Basic Requirement listed in the "Education Requirements" section and the
"Specialized Experience" to qualify for this series as described below. SPECIALIZED
EXPERIENCE REQUIREMENTS: A qualified candidate's online application and resume must
demonstrate at least one year of specialized experience equivalent to the next lower grade
level in the Federal service. Specialized experience for this position is defined as: GS-07: You
must have one year of experience at a level of difficulty and responsibility equivalent to the
GS-05 grade level in the Federal service. Experience is defined as: Assisting in developing
appropriate solicitation packages that meet all legal, regulatory, and policy requirements in
response to the needs of the agency; Identifying applicable business practices and market
conditions that evaluate bid/offer or responsiveness, contractor responsibility, and contractor
performance; Assisting with the evaluation of contractual agreements within a set timeframe,
in order to ensure technical protocol. OR Education: Applicants may substitute education for
the required experience. To qualify based on education for this grade level you must have
successfully completed one full academic year of graduate education or law school or superior
academic achievement. OR Combination of education and experience: A combination of
education and experience may be used to qualify for this position as long as the applicant
possess specialized experience and graduate education beyond the first year of graduate
study that together meet the requirements for this position. GS-09: You must have one year
of experience at a level of difficulty and responsibility equivalent to the GS-07 grade level in
the Federal service. Experience is defined as: Assisting in developing appropriate solicitation
packages that meet all legal, regulatory, and policy requirements in response to the needs of
the agency; Identifying applicable business practices and market conditions that evaluate
bid/offer or responsiveness, contractor responsibility, and contractor performance; Assisting
with the evaluation of contractual agreements within a set timeframe, in order to ensure



technical protocol; Conducting a variety of routine, limited analyses requiring professional
knowledge of contract management. OR Education: have successfully completed two full
academic years of progressively higher level graduate education or masters or equivalent
graduate degree or LL.B. or J.D. B. OR Combination of Education and Experience: A
combination of education and experience may be used to qualify for this position as long as
the applicant possess specialized experience and graduate education beyond the first two
years of graduate study that together meet the requirements for this position. GS-11:
Applicants must also possess at least one year of specialized experience at or equivalent to
the GS-09 grade level or pay band in the Federal service or equivalent experience in the
private or public sector. Specialized experience must demonstrate the following: applying
acquisition, contract and procurement regulations to prepare solicitations containing
appropriate provisions, clauses, terms and conditions that communicate requirements to
industry; evaluating responses to solicitations for price reasonableness, compliance with terms
and conditions, and adequacy of competition; coordinating contract/financial assistance
actions with appropriate program/project managers to ensure contract information and
documentation is accurate, complete and timely; and/or ensure acquisitions are compatible
with overall mission, objectives, and projected program requirements and are consistent with
mission requirements. OR FOR THE GS 11- have successfully completed a 3 full academic
years of progressively higher level graduate education or Ph.D. or equivalent doctoral degree
NOTE: There is no substitution of education for specialized experience at the GS-12 and
above. GS-12: Applicants must also possess at least one year of specialized experience at or
equivalent to the GS-11 grade level or pay band in the Federal service or equivalent
experience in the private or public sector. Specialized experience must demonstrate the
following: evaluating responses to solicitations for price reasonableness, compliance with
terms and conditions, and adequacy of competition; applying acquisition, contract and
procurement regulations to prepare solicitations containing appropriate provisions, clauses,
terms and conditions that communicate requirements to industry; and/or administering
contracts to include contract scope determinations, contract modifications, supplemental
agreements, justifications, approval reviews/fair opportunity evaluations and claims disputes,
and contract terminations. GS-13: Applicants must also possess at least one year of
specialized experience at or equivalent to the GS-12 grade level or pay band in the Federal
service or equivalent experience in the private or public sector. Specialized experience must
demonstrate the following: analyzing, evaluating, approving, or redirecting the strategy,
plans, and techniques of pre-award and post-award functions involving highly specialized
acquisitions; evaluating responses to solicitations for price reasonableness, compliance with
terms and conditions, and adequacy of competition; conducting acquisition planning and
contract pre-award functions to include: determining method of procurement and contract
type, documenting the acquisition strategy, and obtaining appropriate approvals;
administering contracts to include contract scope determinations, contract modifications,
supplemental agreements, justifications, approval reviews/fair opportunity evaluations and
claims disputes, and contract terminations; and/or interpreting and applying relevant laws,
regulations, policies, standards, or procedures to specific contracting issues. GS-14:
Applicants must also possess at least one year of specialized experience at or equivalent to
the GS-13 grade level or pay band in the Federal service or equivalent experience in the
private or public sector. Specialized experience must demonstrate the following: planning,
establishing, or reviewing contracts, programs, policies, or procedures; negotiations
techniques to conduct contract negotiations and deal with high level business and industry;
evaluating or implementing contracting programs; leading or supervising contracting
professionals providing contracting services for the acquisition of a wide range of supplies,
services and/or construction; and/or contracting experience that demonstrated the ability to
perform the full range of highly complex pre-award and post award activities utilizing a variety
of types of contracts. GS-15: Applicants must also possess at least one year of specialized
experience at or equivalent to the GS-14 grade level or pay band in the Federal service or
equivalent experience in the private or public sector. Specialized experience must demonstrate
the following: developing acquisition strategies and directing or managing procurements;
providing staff advisory services in one or more of the specializations in this occupation;
overseeing contractual actions and phases of the contract program; reviewing and analyzing
the effects of proposed legislation and other regulations on acquisition programs; serving as
an agency technical authority in the areas of acquisition and procurement; and/or developing
policies, procedures, and guidelines pertaining to procurement. OPM Qualification Standards
for the GS-1102 series can be found at the following website: OPM Qualification Standards for
the GS-1102 series.

Posting Date:

October 29, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 5, 2022

Contact:

Morgan McKnight
1000 Independence Ave., SW Washington, District of Columbia 20585 United States

Resume Receipt:

Other (see below)




How To Apply: https://www.usajobs.gov/job/650901500

Visual ID: 9412




Contract Specialist GS-7/15 (Remote or In Person)

Department of

Energy (Washington, DC)

Job Type: Full-time

Job Location(s):

Albany, Oregon United States

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania United States
Morgantown, West Virginia United States
Idaho Falls, Idaho United States

Washington, District of Columbia United States
Golden, Colorado United States

Job Description

These positions are to be filled under the OPM Government-Wide Direct Hire Authority for
STEM Positions or Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA - P.L. 117-58). This serves as
a public notice for the use of the Direct Hire Authority in accordance with 5 U.S.C. 3327 and 5
CFR 330. Under this recruitment procedure, applications will be accepted for each location/
installation identified. There may or may not be actual/projected vacancies at the time of your
application.

This series includes positions that manage, supervise, perform, or develop policies
and procedures for professional work involving the procurement of supplies,
services, construction, or research and development using formal advertising or
negotiation procedures; the evaluation of contract price proposals; and the
administration or termination and close out of contracts. The work requires
knowledge of the legislation, regulations, and methods used in contracting; and
knowledge of business and industry practices, sources of supply, cost factors, and
requirements characteristics.

¢ As a Contract Specialist, you may: Solicit, evaluate, negotiate, and award contracts
with commercial organizations, educational institutions, nonprofit organizations, and
State, local or foreign governments for furnishing products, services, construction or
research and development to the Federal Government

e Administer contracts by assuring compliance with the terms and conditions of

contracts, including resolution of problems concerning the obligations of the parties

Terminate contracts by analyzing, negotiating, and settling claims and proposals

Analyze and evaluate cost or price proposals and accounting systems data

Plan, establish, or review contracts, programs, policies, or procedures

Formulate and administer policies and procedures to ensure achievement of Federal

socioeconomic goals, such as those affecting small business, labor surplus areas, and

disadvantaged business firms

e Develop acquisition strategies and direct or manage procurement

e Provide staff advisory services in one or more of the specializations in this occupation

Multiple locations exist including remote work.

Posting Date:

October 29, 2022

Expiration Date:

December 5, 2022

Contact:

Morgan McKnight
1000 Independence Ave., SW Washington, District of Columbia 20585 United States

Resume Receipt:

Other (see below)

How To Apply

: https://www.usajobs.gov/job/650901500#

Visual ID

19413




Law Clerk

Circuit Court for Garrett County (Garrett County MD)

Position Type:

Full-time

Geographic Preference:

Mid-Atlantic (DE, MD, DC, VA)

Job Location(s)

Oakland, Maryland (United States)

Description:

Law Clerk December 2022 Hire

Closing Date: Open Until Filled Office: Circuit Court for Garrett County, Judge-
designate Justin N. GregorySalary: $53,823 Non-Bar Member

$59,794 Bar Member FLSA Status: Exempt Position Type: Regular/Temporary, Full
Time, At-Will Financial Disclosure: No Essential Functions: The Law Clerk provides
legal support to the Judge. Prepares memoranda and opinions, researches legal
issues, prepares cases for Docket, reviews case files and motions as they are sent
to Chambers, performs a variety of duties related to the court’s case management
and attends Court daily. Performs other duties as assigned. Education: Has
obtained a Juris Doctorate degree from an ABA-accredited law school.
Skills/Abilities: Excellent legal writing and research skills. Knowledge of laws,
rules, court procedures and the progression of case from original charge through
trial, sentencing, modification, and violation of probation stages. Knowledge of
general office work such as filing and recording information. Knowledge of
computer hardware and software. Excellent organizational and time management
skills. Ability to perform legal research. Ability to read and understand law-related
materials. Ability to compose orders and memoranda. Ability to apply policies,
procedures, rules, regulations, and laws as required. Ability to perform all
essential functions of this position. To apply, please send cover letter, resume,
writing sample (no more than 5 pages long), transcripts (unofficial is acceptable),
and references to: Belinda.Harvey@mdcourts.gov The Maryland Judiciary is a
drug-free workplace and an equal opportunity employer, committed to diversity in
the workplace. We do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, age,
sex, marital status, national origin, physical or mental disability, familial status,
genetic information, gender identity or expression, sexual orientation, or any other
characteristic protected by State or federal law. Applicants who need an ADA
Accommodation for an interview should request the accommodation when notified
of a request to be interviewed. Applicants must be United States citizens or
eligible to work in the United States.

Posting Date

October 28, 2022

Expiration Date

December 30, 2022

Contact:

Belinda Harvey
203 South Fourth Street, Room 205 Oakland , Maryland 21550 United States

Resume Receipt:

E-mail

Default email for resumes.

Belinda.Harvey@mdcourts.gov

Additional Documents:

Cover Letter, Unofficial Transcript, Writing Sample

ID

10187



mailto:Belinda.Harvey@mdcourts.gov

Assistant Trial Attorney

Fifth Judicial District Attorney’s Office (Carlsbad, NM)

Position Type:

Full-time

Geographic Preference:

Southwest (AZ, NM)

Job Location(s):

, Nationwide (United States)

Description:

Dianna Luce District Attorney Fifth Judicial District
Chaves, Eddy & Lea Counties

The Fifth Judicial District Attorney’s Office has immediate Assistant Trial Attorney
positions open

for new and/or experienced attorneys. These positions are located in Carlsbad,
Lovington and

Roswell, New Mexico.

Job Description:

Assistant Trial Attorney provides for the prosecution of criminal and non-criminal
cases. This

position handles a variety of misdemeanors and lower-level felony cases, does
legal research, and

assists in trial teams. Work is performed in office and courtroom environments
and seeks guidance

from assigned supervisor and/or higher- level attorneys.

Skills/Knowledge